Students

Total Fall 2024 Enrollment:
Full-time undergraduates

Total associate program enrollmen
Total baccalaureate program enrollmen
First-time freshmen

First-time transfer

Female

Male

X

Female/male ratic

Number of foreign nations representec
International/foreign borr
Residing in Brooklyn

Student Ethnicity
African-American

Hispanic

Asian/Pacific Islander
European-American

Native American

Age 25 or older

Average Age

Receiving financial aid

Pell Grant recipients

First generation in college
Working while in college

Income < $30,000*

3,736
2,221
987
2,213
586
333
1,100
2,636
70
2.6:1
72
35.0%
69.1%

82.3%
11.4%
4.0%
2.0%
0.3%
37.9%
26.6
68.0%
57.0%
50.3%
76.0%
23.2%

MEC Student Portrait

Faculty

Full-time faculty

Adjunct faculty

Student/Faculty Ratic

FT faculty having a doctorate degrec
FT faculty having a master’s degrec
Average class size

Retention Rate (one year)
Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program'
Full-Time FT Freshman in Associate Program’:

Graduation Rate

Baccalaureate Programs

Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program's 4-Year Graduation (2020 entrants
Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program's 6-Year Graduation (2018 entrants
Associate Programs

Full-Time FT Freshmen in associate Program's 2-Year Graduation (2022 entrants
Full-Time FT Freshmen in associate Program's 3-Year Graduation (2021 entrants

Graduate Count (2023-2024)
Bachelor’s

Associate’s

Certificate

Total graduating class count

136
245
12.2:1
83
45
17.6

49.7
48.2

2.7
20.2

5.8
11.8
367

307

678



