MEC Student Portrait

Students		Faculty	
Total Fall 2024 Enrollment:	3,736	Full-time faculty	136
Full-time undergraduates	2,221	Adjunct faculty	245
Total associate program enrollmen	987	Student/Faculty Ratio	12.2:1
Total baccalaureate program enrollmen	2,213	FT faculty having a doctorate degree	83
First-time freshmen	586	FT faculty having a master's degree	45
First-time transfer	333	Average class size	17.6
Female	1,100		
Male	2,636	Retention Rate (one year)	
X	70	Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program's	49.7
Female/male ratio	2.6:1	Full-Time FT Freshman in Associate Program's	48.2
Number of foreign nations represented	72		
International/foreign born	35.0%	Graduation Rate	
Residing in Brooklyn	69.1%	Baccalaureate Programs	
Student Ethnicity		Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program's 4-Year Graduation (2020 entrants	2.7
African-American	82.3%	Full-Time FT Freshmen in Baccalaureate Program's 6-Year Graduation (2018 entrants	20.2
Hispanic	11.4%	Associate Programs	
Asian/Pacific Islander	4.0%	Full-Time FT Freshmen in associate Program's 2-Year Graduation (2022 entrants	5.8
European-American	2.0%	Full-Time FT Freshmen in associate Program's 3-Year Graduation (2021 entrants	11.8
Native American	0.3%		
Age 25 or older	37.9%	Graduate Count (2023-2024)	
Average Age	26.6	Bachelor's	367
Receiving financial aid	68.0%	Associate's	307
Pell Grant recipients	57.0%	Certificate	4
First generation in college	50.3%	Total graduating class count	678
Working while in collegε	76.0%		
Income < \$30,000*	23.2%		